Monthly Publication
Published by:
Alano Club of San Jose, Inc.

Mayl 2020

Board of Directors

Ernie Orta - President Mike Austin - VP Terisa Martinez Tammy Aguirre Mark Buchanan Cindy Carrasco Denise Davey

The Alano Club of San Jose News

1122 Fair Avenue, San Jose CA 95122

Phone: 408.297.1878 Fax: 408.297.4100 <u>www.alanosi.org</u>

The Alano Club is your Club. Our mission is to:

- Provide a safe & supportive environment where 12-step recovery can take place
- Provide information to help those new to recovery
- Provide encouragement through fellowship within a twelve-step community
- Provide a place where twelve step meetings can take place
- Provide a social setting for events and other recovery-related activities

We have been a community asset for over sixty-eight years.

Alano Club Staff

Tony Baron - CEO Anthony Martinez—Manager Terisa Martinez—Asst. Mgr. Angela Young Regina Palacios Tammy Aguirre Cindy Carrasco

Sobriety Milestones

Name	Milestone	Years	Name	Milestone	Years
Kerry B	05/01/2006	14	Jerry G	05/01/2016	04
Michael Z	05/01/2019	01	Steve H	05/06/1985	35
David R	05/06/1989	31	Patricia C	05/06/2019	01
Art O	05/07/2016	04	Don R	05/08/2019	01
Andy H	05/13/2005	1 5	Doug M	05/15/2014	06
Steve K	05/15/2018	02	Greg M	05/16/1988	32
Danny G	05/18/2004	16	Jerry R	05/20/2008	12
Alex L	05/24/2006	14	Chili C	05/25/2007	13
Douglas C	05/28/2008	12			

Alano Club of San Jose Board of Directors Meeting May 7th, at 6:00 pm Members Welcome

Fair Avenue Fellowship Steering Committee Meeting Training for New Secretaries May 14th, at 6:00 pm

All Are Welcome

Member of the Month - Cindy Carrasco

Cindy Carrasco has been a huge help during these past few months helping Kiki and Terisa Get things done around the club while our door are closed. We appreciate all your help. Thank you!

Contents:

Milestones	1
Member of the Month	1
A Member's Story	თ
Upcoming Events	4
Meeting Schedule	5
Hey Members	5
Club Advertisers	6

Reminder: Monthly Membership Dues Have Changed

Month	Six Months	Thirteen
\$25	\$125	\$250
\$15	\$75	\$150
\$15	\$75	\$150
\$15 (each)	\$75(each)	\$150(each)
		\$2,500
More)		50% Off
	\$25 \$15 \$15	\$25 \$125 \$15 \$75 \$15 \$75 \$15 (each) \$75(each)

Dues can now be paid online at www.alanosj.org using PayPal.

Activities & More at the Alano Club of San Jose

Alano Club and the COVID19

Here at the Alano Club we hope all of you are staying healthy and safe. We were sorry to have to close our doors. We know how much this place means to all of you and that some of you are at a loss with out the ability to walk through these doors. We are keeping an eye on the current shelter in place order and will open our doors back up as soon as we are able to. We certainly miss all of you.

We have implemented meetings on ZOOM app/online And welcome any and all of you to join.

Our meetings times are 9am 12 noon 4pm and 6pm.

The zoom Room ID is 618 624 2512

The Zoom Password is 241520

We have a virtual 7th tradition set up through VENMO Tony baron @Fairavanue-Fellowship.

If you need any help with Zoom or Venmo feel free to contact Terisa

Via Email or txt

Martinez.terisa@gmail.com or 408-830-6339

You can continue paying your dues by sending check in mail or through our website www.alanosj.org Via PyPal

2nd Annual San Jose Alano Club vs Alano Club West Sunday June 14th 2020

Please see flyer at end of this newsletter

Alano Club of San Jose 12th Annual Walk-A-Thon

Postponed Until Further Notice

The Alano Club of San Jose - 12 Step Meetings

Alcoholics Anonymous		Narcotics Anonymous		
Sat & Sun	8:30 am	Sat & Sun 10:00 am		
Mon-Fri	9:00 am	Thu 6:00 pm (Women)		
Sat	10:00 am (Men)	Mon 6:30 pm		
Daily	12:00 pm	Tue & Fri 8:00 pm (Spanish)		
Sun	1:30 pm (Women)	Tue 8:00 pm (Book Study)		
Sat	1:30 pm (Spanish)	Fri 8:00 pm		
Mon-Fri	4:00 pm			
Sun	5:00 pm (Men)			
Mon-Thu, S	Sun 6:00 pm			
Sat	6:00 pm (Newcomers Q&A's)			
Fri	6:30 pm (Speaker)			
Mon-Fri	7:30 pm (Spanish)	www.AlanoSJ.org		
Tues	9:30 pm (Men)			
		Check-out our newly revised web site.		
		This is a Great Way to		
		Introduce a Friend to the Club.		
	Depression Anonymous			
Sun	6:30 pm			
С	o-Dependents Anonymous	Al-Anon		
Sun 5:00 pm		Mon 8:00 pm		
Wed 6:30 pm		Tue 12:00 pm		

^{*}NOTE: All Meetings are "Open Meetings" Unless otherwise noted.

Alano Club of San Jose is looking for someone who is knowledgeable in WordPress

Please Contact Terisa or Tony if you can help

The Alano Club Needs Your Help.

Our Meetings Are Struggling. We Need Committed People to Secretary Our Meetings. If you are interested in becoming a secretary or would like more information on becoming a secretary and its requirements please contact Tony Baron or Terisa Martinez at the club.

We Appreciate Anyone Willing to Commit

Volume 80, Issue 05

Please Support Your Club Advertisers!



Montana Silver 796



Thomas Sharkey Attorney



HazMat



A&H Heating and Air



Sue Saign Family Law



HazMat

If you are licensed and bonded with a Trade, and or run your own Business, We welcome you to advertise with The Alano Club of San Jose, Inc. Your Business Card will also be placed on the Alano Club website.

We continue to support your business!

www.alanosj.org

Volume 80, Issue 05

Please Support Your Club Advertisers!

The Spedding Real Estate Team

We Love to Serve



Jeff Spedding Broker Associate 408-221-1106 Cell



JSpedding@Intero.com www.YourHomeRealEstatePro.com License # 01156945

BROCK CLEANING COMPANY

Professional. Proficient. Punctual. (503) 898-7294

brockcleaningcompany@gmail.com

San Jose - Santa Clara - East Palo Alto - Sunnyvale

Residential & Commercial
In Home Laundry - Wash, Dry,
& Fold
Move In/Move Out
Air B&B
Vacation Rentals
Home Decor & Design

Organizational Assistance Turn Overs Deep Clean Paint Touch Up \$150 Whole House Special
(Ask For Details)
Up To 1,000 sq. ft.
One Time
Daily
Weekly
Bi Weekly
Monthly
Call for more quotes and

estimates.



Christin Brock
"Your Clean Home Is My Business"

If you are licensed and bonded with a Trade, and or run your own Business, We welcome you to advertise with The Alano Club of San Jose, Inc. Your Business Card will also be placed on the Alano Club website.

We continue to support your business!

www.alanosj.org

We Would Like Your Input

Anthony (Kiki) Martinez would like your input. How can we make the Alano Club better?

Do you have any ideas of how we can improve our club?

Your Ideas or concerns can be anonymously placed into an idea box at the coffee counter.

2™ Annual San Jose Alano Club vs Alano Club West

WHEN SUNDAY June 14th 2020

Check-in 7:00am



TOURNAMENT

\$125 ENTRY FEE

WHERE Los Lagos Golf Course www.playloslagos.com

> 8:00am Shotgun

WHAT YOU GET

- 18 Holes of Golf
- An Electric Golf Cart
- Rib Eye Steak Dinner
 Fabulous Prizes

San Jose, CA 95112

BE A SPONSOR!

Tournament Sponsor \$200

Tee or Hole Sponsor \$50

CONTACT

Tony Baron 408-297-1878 tonybaron@alanosj.org

Clayton Krinard 408-205-0873 claytonkrinard@yahoo.com

It's a small investment in your club's future & it's all about the fellowship.

Donate your time & treasury for the good of all who rely on

The Alano Club of San Jose and Alano Club West for recovery.

OFFICIAL REGI	STRATION FOR	<u>R M</u>
Your Name:	Te	elephone:
Mailing Address:	City:	ZIP:
Email Address:		
NCGA#(If you don't have one then enter your avera You will be in the Calloway Flight if you do not have a NCG		_)
Who would you like in your group? Name(s):		
Rib eye steak dinner		
will be hosted at	***	
after the tournament at	1 ONE	
The San Jose Alano Club		
	Annu	al
1122 Fair Avenue		And the second